MIKIE SHERRILL 11TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

WASHINGTON OFFICE 1414 LONGWORTH HOB WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-5034 FAX: (202) 225-3186

DISTRICT OFFICE 8 WOOD HOLLOW RD, SUITE 203 PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054 (973) 526-5668

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

HOUSE ARMED SERVICES
COMMITTEE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE AND
SPECIAL OPERATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON TACTICAL AIR & LAND FORCES, VICE CHAIR

HOUSE SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT, CHAIR

HOUSE EDUCATION AND LABOR
COMMITTEE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION
AND WORKFORCE INVESTMENT

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for Community EMS Physician Response Expansion Initiative in fiscal year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is RWJBarnabas Health/Cooperman Barnabas Medical Center, located at 94 Old Short Hills Road, Livingston, NJ 07039.

The funding will be used to expand and enhance the existing EMS Physician Training and Mobile Health initiative currently based in Newark to include an additional team based at Cooperman Barnabas Medical Center in Livingston. The major benefit of this program is to deliver immediate life-saving interventions while also enhancing triage capabilities, providing the right resources to the right patient at the right time. The public benefit is better health outcomes and lives saved.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project."

Sincerely,

Mikie Sherrill Member of Congress